Wilo-Drain STS 65
Pioneering for You
D Einbau- und Betriebsanleitung
GB Installation and operating instructions
F Notice de montage et de mise en service
E Instrucciones de instalación y funcionamiento
I Istruzioni di montaggio, uso e manutenzione
P Manual de Instalação e funcionamento

incorrect use.
5 Product information
5.1 Type key
Pumps with motor seal:
• Mechanical seal against the fluid
• Rotary shaft seal against the motor compartment
Pumps with motor seal:
• Mechanical seal against the fluid
• Mechanical seal against motor compartment
Example: STS65/6-1-230-50-2
ST Sewage Technology
S Stainless Steel Motor
65 Nominal diameter of pressure port [mm]
/6 Maximum delivery head [m] when Q = 0 m³/h
1 1: Single-phase motor, 1 ~
3: Three-phase motor, 3 ~
230 Mains voltage [V]
50 Mains frequency [Hz]
2 2 pole motor
Example: STS 65F 6.60/13-3-400-50-2-CS-EX
ST Sewage Technology
S Stainless Steel Motor
65 Nominal diameter of pressure port [mm]
F Vortex impeller
6 Max. delivery head [m] when Q = 0 m³/h
60 Max. delivery head Q [m³/h]
/13 Nominal motor power P2 [kW] (value = 1/10)
3 3: Three-phase motor, 3 ~
400 Mains voltage [V]
50 Mains frequency [Hz]
2 2 pole motor
CS Cooling System - pump with cooling jacket
EX Explosion protection
English
Installation and operating instructions Wilo-Drain STS 65 13
5.3 Scope of delivery
Pump, depending on type, with:
• 10 m replaceable electrical connecting cable
(special lengths on request)
• Single-phase type with condenser box
• Three-phase type with free cable end
• Installation and operating instructions
5.4 Accessories
Accessories have to be ordered separately:
• Switchgear for 1 or 2 pump operation
• External monitoring devices / tripping unit
• Level control (level sensor / float switch)
• Accessories for portable wet well installation
• Accessories for stationary wet well installation
• Accessories for vertical dry well installation
See the catalogue for a detailed list
5.2 Technical data
Mains voltages 1 ~ 230 V, ± 10 %, 3 ~ 400 V, ± 10 %
Mains frequency 50 Hz
Protection class IP 68
Nominal speed (50 Hz) See name plate
Current consumption See name plate
Power consumption P1 See name plate
Nominal motor power P2 See name plate
Max. flow rate See name plate
Max. delivery head See name plate
Operating mode S1 1) Without cooling jacket Motor submerged
With cooling jacket Motor on surface
Operating mode: intermittent duty S3 2) Motor on surface:
25 % in sumps up to max. Ø3 m, or 2.5 m x 2.5 m
Recommended switching frequency 6 1/h
Max. switching frequency 20 l/h